## ORIGINAL

## RESOLUTION NO. 1233

A RESOLUTION accepting an easement for right-of-way, and a release, from Louise Woods Bardsley, in connection with the construction of N.E. 4th Street between 100th Avenue N.E. and 102nd Avenue N.E.

WHEREAS Louise Woods Bardsley has tendered to the City an easement for right-of-way and a release in connection with the construction of N.E. 4th Street between 100th Avenue N.E. and 102nd Avenue N.E., all as part of L.I.D. No. 63-S-48, and it is felt desirable to accept the same;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, as follows:

Section 1. Those certain instruments, to-wit:

- a. Easement dated September 22, 1965, in which Louise Woods Bardsley is the grantor, received under Clerk's file #1052;
- b. Release, in which Louise Woods Bardsley is the grantor, received under Clerk's file #1053;

are hereby accepted by the City of Bellevue.

Section 2. The administration is hereby authorized to record said easement with the King County Auditor, and to file a certified copy of the same with the King County Assessor.

PASSED by the City Council this 2/12 day of 1966, and signed in authentication of its passage this 3/12 day of 1966.

Glarenge F- Wilde

Mayor 24 Tim

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer City Clerk FILED NO. 00498

CITY OF BELLEVUE